2019 UPDATED KENMORE BUS FARES

services S40, S41, S42, S43, S44, S45, and S46

FARE SECTIONS	TO & FROM the school and the suburbs listed below	Average number of section to/from KENMORE SHS	Authorised Maximum CASH FARE	2019 CASH FULL FARE	2019 SMART CARD FULL FARE	UPDATED 2019 CASH TOP-UP FARE	UPDATED 2019 SMART CARD TOP-UP FARES
	SCHOOL YEAR			7 to 12		WITH QLD GOV STAS ASSISTANCE	
SthnX FARE ZONES	SUBURB BOUNDARIES ARE THOSE USED BY COUNCILS				UT STAS TANCE	NO TOP FARES NECESSARY IN THESE SUBURBS AS ALL STUDENTS ARE	NO TOP FARES NECESSARY IN THESE SUBURBS AS ALL STUDENTS ARE DISTANCE ELIGIBLE STUDENTS TRAVELLING TO THEIR CLOSEST STATE SCHOOL
1	KENMORE & BROOKFIELD (Translink)	1	\$2.40	\$2.40	\$2.15	DISTANCE ELIGIBLE STUDENTS TRAVELLING TO THEIR CLOSEST STATE SCHOOL	
2	PINJARRA HILLS & PULLENVALE & ANSTEAD (Translink)	2	\$2.90	\$2.90	\$2.48		
3	BELLBOWRIE & MOGGILL (Translink)	3	\$4.50	\$3.65	\$2.92	STATE SCHOOL	STATE SCHOOL
4	MT CROSBY (North - George Holt Dr) - (NON Translink)	12	\$6.10		0 \$5.06	\$1.20	\$0.99
5	KARANA DOWNS - (NON Translink)	11	\$5.90	\$5.90		\$1.60	\$1.27
	MT CROSBY (West of Karana Downs) - (NON Translink)	11	\$5.90			Ψ1.00	Ψ1.21
6	KARALEE (NORTH) - (NON Translink) From Arthur Summervilles Rd and BARELLAN PT	18	\$7.90	\$7.90	\$6.71	\$3.70	\$2.97
7	KARALEE (SOUTH) every else in Karalee - (NON Translink)	15	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$3.45	\$2.75
8	CHUWAR - (NON Translink)	14	\$6.90	\$6.90	\$5.94	\$3.80	\$3.03
SCHOOL YEAR			Prep to 6				
SthnX FARE ZONES	SUBURB BOUNDARIES ARE THOSE USED BY COUNCILS				UT STAS TANCE	WITH QLD GOV STAS ASSISTANCE	
2	PINJARRA HILLS & PULLENVALE & ANSTEAD - (Translink)	2	\$2.90	\$2.90	\$2.25	\$0.80	\$0.72
3	BELLBOWRIE & MOGGILL - (Translink)	3	\$4.50	\$3.50	\$2.65	\$0.90	\$0.83
4	MT CROSBY (North - George Holt Dr) - (NON Translink)	12	\$4.80	\$5.50	\$3.70	\$1.10	\$0.88
5	MT CROSBY (West of Karana Downs) - (NON Translink)	12	\$4.80	Ψ5.50		\$1.55	\$1.27

PLEASE NOTE: Whilst we accept CASH PAYMENTS, we encourage all students to pay via our SMART CARD SYSTEM. Fares have been further discounted to accomodate this change.

FREE or SUBSIDISED BUS TRAVEL

STUDENTS MAY BE ELIGICLE FOR TRAVEL ASSITANCE UNDER THE QLD GOVERNMENT STAS SCHEME.

There are two types of assistance avaliable, details are listed below

1. FULLY ELIGIBLE DISTANCE BASED - for travel to both STATE and NON STATE government schools however you must live more than 3.2km from closest State Primary school OR 4.8km from closest state High School to be eligible.

and PART ELIGIBLE - WITH TOP UP FARE - this fare is payable when

- a) child has been deemed to be eligible for travel assistance under STAS and but is not travelling to their closest state school OR
- b) when a child's parents/carer is a holder of a PENSION or HEALTH CARE CARD and has been approved by Queensland Transport to be eligible for SAFETY NET travel assistance.
- 2. SAFETY NET BASED if students are NOT Distance Eligible and the child's parents/carer is a holder of a PENSION or HEALTH CARE CARD and has been approved by Queensland Transport to be eligible for SAFETY NET travel assistance.